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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 181


TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 16, 2016


SMART CITIES

No. 181     SHRI GEORGE BAKER:
   SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaint regarding the misuse of the funds allocated to the selected smart cities;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government is planning/proposing to revise the target fixed for developing the cities;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(e) whether this Ministry has requested for increase of funds for smart cities project and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c):  No Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e):  No, Madam.
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